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Mr. GILCHREST, Ms. SOLIS, Mr. CAS-
TLE, Ms. DEGETTE, Mr. GERLACH, Mr. 
OLVER, Mr. SHAYS, Mr. WYNN, Mr. 
RAMSTAD, Mrs. CAPPS, Mr. LOBIONDO, 
Mr. WEINER, Mr. REICHERT, Ms. 
HOOLEY, Mr. SAXTON, Mr. INSLEE, Mr. 
SMITH of New Jersey, Mr. 
BUTTERFIELD, Mr. LATOURETTE, Mr. 
HODES, Mr. BARTLETT of Maryland, 
Ms. SHEA-PORTER, Mr. KUHL of New 
York, Mr. PETRI, Mr. GRIJALVA, Mr. 
VAN HOLLEN, and Mr. PALLONE): 

H.R. 1506. A bill to increase fuel economy 
standards for automobiles, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on Energy and Com-
merce. 

By Mr. MCDERMOTT (for himself, Mr. 
PETRI, Mr. BLUMENAUER, Mr. SHAYS, 
Mr. GEORGE MILLER of California, Mr. 
WALSH of New York, Mr. PALLONE, 
Mr. RAMSTAD, Mr. HINCHEY, Mr. 
GILCHREST, Mr. MORAN of Virginia, 
Mrs. MCCARTHY of New York, Mr. 
WEINER, Mr. LIPINSKI, Mrs. 
NAPOLITANO, Mr. GRIJALVA, Mr. 
STARK, Mr. GONZALEZ, Mrs. 
TAUSCHER, Mr. HASTINGS of Florida, 
Mr. SCHIFF, Mr. BERMAN, Mr. KEN-
NEDY, Mr. LEVIN, Mr. HONDA, Mr. 
BISHOP of New York, Mr. COSTELLO, 
Mr. TOWNS, Mr. DOGGETT, Ms. LORET-
TA SANCHEZ of California, Mr. COO-
PER, Ms. SCHAKOWSKY, and Mr. 
LYNCH): 

H.R. 1507. A bill to ensure that proper in-
formation gathering and planning are under-
taken to secure the preservation and recov-
ery of the salmon and steelhead of the Co-
lumbia River Basin in a manner that pro-
tects and enhances local communities, en-
sures effective expenditure of Federal re-
sources, and maintains reasonably priced, re-
liable power, to direct the Secretary of Com-
merce to seek scientific analysis of Federal 
efforts to restore salmon and steelhead listed 
under the Endangered Species Act of 1973, 
and for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Natural Resources. 

By Mr. MEEKS of New York (for him-
self, Mr. FEENEY, Mr. WESTMORE-
LAND, Mr. HENSARLING, Mrs. MILLER 
of Michigan, Mr. DUNCAN, Mr. GAR-
RETT of New Jersey, Mr. GINGREY, 
Mr. KINGSTON, Mr. CARTER, Mr. 
GOODE, Mr. MANZULLO, Mr. BARRETT 
of South Carolina, Mrs. MYRICK, Mr. 
GOHMERT, Mr. LAMBORN, Mr. FLAKE, 
Mr. PITTS, Mr. NEUGEBAUER, Mr. 
AKIN, Mrs. MCMORRIS RODGERS, Mr. 
PUTNAM, Mr. MACK, Mr. ROYCE, Mr. 
SESSIONS, Mr. PAUL, and Mr. TOWNS): 

H.R. 1508. A bill to reform certain provi-
sions of section 404 of the Sarbanes-Oxley 
Act of 2002 to make compliance with that 
section more efficient, with the goal of 
maintaining United States capital market 
global competitiveness; to the Committee on 
Financial Services. 

By Mr. NEAL of Massachusetts (for 
himself, Mr. CAMP of Michigan, Mr. 
CANTOR, Mr. CROWLEY, Mr. DAVIS of 
Alabama, Mr. ENGLISH of Pennsyl-
vania, Mr. HERGER, Mr. SAM JOHNSON 
of Texas, Mr. LARSON of Connecticut, 
Mr. LEWIS of Kentucky, Mr. 
MCDERMOTT, Mr. MILLER of Florida, 
Mr. POMEROY, Mr. RAMSTAD, Mrs. 
JONES of Ohio, and Mr. WELLER): 

H.R. 1509. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to permanently extend the 
subpart F exemption for active financing in-
come; to the Committee on Ways and Means. 

By Mr. PRICE of North Carolina (for 
himself, Mr. MORAN of Virginia, Mr. 
GRIJALVA, Mr. FATTAH, Mr. RYAN of 
Ohio, Mr. CONYERS, Ms. SCHWARTZ, 
Mr. ETHERIDGE, and Mr. UDALL of 
Colorado): 

H.R. 1510. A bill to require enhanced disclo-
sure to consumers regarding the con-
sequences of making only minimum required 
payments in the repayment of credit card 
debt, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Financial Services. 

By Mr. ROHRABACHER: 
H.R. 1511. A bill to amend the 

Servicemembers Civil Relief Act to provide 
relief with respect to rent and mortgage pay-
ments for members of the reserve compo-
nents who are called to active duty and to 
amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to 
allow a refundable credit to lessors for pay-
ments foregone by reason of such relief; to 
the Committee on Ways and Means, and in 
addition to the Committee on Veterans’ Af-
fairs, for a period to be subsequently deter-
mined by the Speaker, in each case for con-
sideration of such provisions as fall within 
the jurisdiction of the committee concerned. 

By Ms. LINDA T. SÁNCHEZ of Cali-
fornia (for herself, Mrs. MCCARTHY of 
New York, Mr. SCHIFF, Mr. GRIJALVA, 
Mr. BERMAN, Mrs. BONO, Mr. 
CARDOZA, Mr. LANTOS, Ms. HARMAN, 
Ms. WATSON, Mr. SHERMAN, Mrs. 
NAPOLITANO, Mr. BACA, Ms. WOOLSEY, 
Mrs. DAVIS of California, Ms. SOLIS, 
Mr. GEORGE MILLER of California, Mr. 
AL GREEN of Texas, Mrs. TAUSCHER, 
Ms. ZOE LOFGREN of California, Mr. 
MCDERMOTT, Ms. MATSUI, Mr. 
GUTIERREZ, Mr. FARR, Mr. HIGGINS, 
Mr. CROWLEY, and Mr. KAGEN): 

H.R. 1512. A bill to amend the Immigration 
and Nationality Act to provide for com-
pensation to States incarcerating undocu-
mented aliens charged with a felony or two 
or more misdemeanors; to the Committee on 
the Judiciary. 

By Mr. PASCRELL (for himself, Mr. 
PLATTS, Mr. BERMAN, Mr. BOSWELL, 
Mr. BUTTERFIELD, Mrs. CAPPS, Mr. 
CARNEY, Mr. CLAY, Mr. CUMMINGS, 
Mr. DAVID DAVIS of Tennessee, Mrs. 
DAVIS of California, Mr. DELAHUNT, 
Mr. DONNELLY, Mr. EMANUEL, Mr. 
FARR, Ms. HERSETH, Mr. HINCHEY, Ms. 
HIRONO, Mr. HOLT, Mr. JEFFERSON, 
Mr. KENNEDY, Mr. KILDEE, Mr. 
LOBIONDO, Mr. MARKEY, Mr. 
MCCOTTER, Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr. 
MCNULTY, Mr. MICHAUD, Mr. MILLER 
of Florida, Mr. MORAN of Virginia, 
Mr. NEAL of Massachusetts, Mr. 
PAYNE, Mr. PETRI, Mr. ROGERS of 
Alabama, Mr. SAXTON, Mr. SMITH of 
New Jersey, Mr. SNYDER, Mr. STARK, 
Ms. SUTTON, Mr. TAYLOR, Mr. VAN 
HOLLEN, Mr. WAXMAN, and Mr. WELCH 
of Vermont): 

H. Con. Res. 91. Concurrent resolution ex-
pressing the need for enhanced public aware-
ness of traumatic brain injury and support 
for the designation of a National Brain In-
jury Awareness Month; to the Committee on 
Energy and Commerce. 

By Mr. HASTINGS of Florida (for him-
self, Mr. WEXLER, Ms. ROS-LEHTINEN, 
Mr. KIRK, Mr. BURTON of Indiana, Ms. 
BERKLEY, Mr. ROHRABACHER, Mr. LIN-
DER, Mr. WEINER, Mr. CUMMINGS, Mr. 
CANTOR, Mr. MCNULTY, Ms. 
WASSERMAN SCHULTZ, Mrs. MALONEY 
of New York, Mr. MEEK of Florida, 
Mr. BERMAN, Mr. SHERMAN, Mr. 
ISRAEL, Ms. LORETTA SANCHEZ of 
California, Ms. CORRINE BROWN of 
Florida, Mr. ROTHMAN, Mrs. MCCAR-
THY of New York, Mr. DOYLE, Mr. 
FOSSELLA, Mr. ACKERMAN, Mr. ENGEL, 
Mr. NADLER, Mr. MORAN of Virginia, 
Mr. HONDA, Mr. LANTOS, Mr. CROW-
LEY, Mr. DAVIS of Alabama, Mr. 
SHIMKUS, and Mr. SESSIONS): 

H. Res. 240. A resolution urging all member 
countries of the International Commission of 

the International Tracing Service (ITS) who 
have yet to ratify the May 2006 Amendments 
to the 1955 Bonn Accords Treaty, to expedite 
the ratification process to allow for open ac-
cess to the Holocaust archives located at Bad 
Arolsen, Germany; to the Committee on For-
eign Affairs. 

By Ms. WATERS (for herself, Mr. BACH-
US, Mr. DELAHUNT, Ms. LEE, Mr. 
PAYNE, Mr. CONYERS, Mr. GUTIERREZ, 
and Mrs. MALONEY of New York): 

H. Res. 241. A resolution urging multilat-
eral financial institutions to cancel com-
pletely and immediately Haiti’s debts to 
such institutions, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on Financial Services. 

f 

ADDITIONAL SPONSORS 

Under clause 7 of rule XII, sponsors 
were added to public bills and resolu-
tions as follows: 

H.R. 20: Mr. PICKERING and Mr. BURGESS. 
H.R. 40: Mr. JACKSON of Illinois. 
H.R. 63: Mr. WESTMORELAND and Mr. 

MCCOTTER. 
H.R. 111: Mr. MCNULTY, Mrs. WILSON of 

New Mexico, Mr. LEWIS of Georgia, Mrs. 
BOYDA of Kansas, Mr. RENZI, Mr. KILDEE, Mr. 
WU, Mr. BLUMENAUER, Mr. MARKEY, and Mr. 
SMITH of Washington. 

H.R. 140: Mr. POE. 
H.R. 241: Mr. MCHUGH. 
H.R. 274: Mr. MORAN of Virginia. 
H.R. 281: Mr. BACA. 
H.R. 285: Mr. ALTMIRE. 
H.R. 303: Mr. LANGEVIN, Mr. BERMAN, and 

Mr. KING of Iowa. 
H.R. 358: Mr. GOODE, Mr. MCINTYRE, Mrs. 

DRAKE, Mr. LAMPSON, and Mr. MCNERNEY. 
H.R. 395: Mr. GRIJALVA. 
H.R. 413: Mr. COHEN. 
H.R. 464: Mr. ELLISON. 
H.R. 472: Mr. KLINE of Minnesota. 
H.R. 473: Mr. SAM JOHNSON of Texas. 
H.R. 477: Mr. DAVIS of Alabama and Mr. 

YOUNG of Florida. 
H.R. 511: Mr. PICKERING, Mr. HASTINGS of 

Washington, Mr. LATOURETTE, Mr. MICA, Mr. 
PETERSON of Pennsylvania, Mr. PETRI, Mr. 
WHITFIELD, and Mr. LUCAS. 

H.R. 545: Mrs. WILSON of New Mexico. 
H.R. 549: Mr. ROTHMAN. 
H.R. 553: Mr. ROSKAM and Mr. RYAN of Wis-

consin. 
H.R. 562: Mr. COLE of Oklahoma. 
H.R. 566: Ms. NORTON. 
H.R. 612: Mr. HALL of New York and Ms. 

CORRINE BROWN of Florida. 
H.R. 678: Ms. DEGETTE. 
H.R. 698: Mr. PASCRELL, Mr. CARDOZA, Mr. 

MICHAUD, Mr. BOUCHER, Ms. MATSUI, Mr. 
ROTHMAN, and Mr. SMITH of Nebraska. 

H.R. 727: Mr. TIM MURPHY of Pennsylvania. 
H.R. 736: Mr. JONES of North Carolina. 
H.R. 751: Mrs. MYRICK. 
H.R. 769: Mr. BUCHANAN. 
H.R. 821: Ms. SCHWARTZ. 
H.R. 880: Mr. MCCOTTER. 
H.R. 901: Mr. OBERSTAR and Mr. UDALL of 

Colorado. 
H.R. 910: Mr. BOREN. 
H.R. 938: Mr. MICA. 
H.R. 972: Mr. GORDON. 
H.R. 980: Mr. GRAVES, Mr. VISCLOSKY, Mr. 

ROSS, Mr. LEVIN, Mr. YARMUTH, Mr. TOM 
DAVIS of Virginia, Mrs. WILSON of New Mex-
ico, Ms. HARMAN, Mr. SMITH of Washington, 
Mr. PORTER, Mr. DOYLE, Mr. VAN HOLLEN, 
Mr. ROTHMAN, Ms. BERKLEY, Mr. GEORGE 
MILLER of California, and Mr. SIRES. 

H.R. 997: Mr. HERGER, Mr. HOEKSTRA, Mr. 
GOODLATTE, Mr. CALVERT, Ms. GINNY BROWN- 
WAITE of Florida, Mr. MARCHANT, Mr. GARY 
G. MILLER of California, Mr. DUNCAN, Mr. 
MICA, Mr. SMITH of Nebraska, and Mr. TAY-
LOR. 
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H.R. 998: Ms. HIRONO and Mr. YARMUTH. 
H.R. 1014: Mr. MCHUGH, Mr. JINDAL, and 

Ms. FALLIN. 
H.R. 1022: Mr. BERMAN, Mr. DELAHUNT, Ms. 

HIRONO, Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr. MARKEY, Mr. 
PASCRELL, Ms. SLAUGHTER, and Ms. 
DEGETTE. 

H.R. 1049: Mr. MACK and Mr. BARRETT of 
South Carolina. 

H.R. 1061: Mr. LATOURETTE and Mr. UPTON. 
H.R. 1076: Mr. FILNER and Mr. GILLMOR. 
H.R. 1093: Mr. LINCOLN DIAZ-BALART of 

Florida and Mr. WEXLER. 
H.R. 1104: Mr. MCNULTY. 
H.R. 1110: Mr. GEORGE MILLER of Cali-

fornia, Mr. MORAN of Kansas, Mr. SAXTON, 
Mr. PALLONE, Mr. KILDEE, Mr. DOOLITTLE, 
Mr. SHIMKUS, Mr. FRANK of Massachusetts, 
Mr. YARMUTH, Mr. HOLT, Mr. GOODE, Mr. 
BRADY of Pennsylvania, Mr. WESTMORELAND, 
Mrs. TAUSCHER, Mr. ALLEN, Mr. MOORE of 
Kansas, Ms. GINNY BROWN-WAITE of Florida, 
Mr. GRAVES, Mrs. DRAKE, Mr. PAUL, Mr. 
TIERNEY, Mr. ROSS, Mrs. BOYDA of Kansas, 
Mr. PASCRELL, Mr. JONES of North Carolina, 
Mr. KAGEN, Ms. WOOLSEY, and Mr. WEXLER. 

H.R. 1132: Mr. STARK, Mr. KAGEN, Ms. 
DEGETTE, Mr. TOWNS, Mr. CUMMINGS, and Mr. 
GONZALEZ. 

H.R. 1137: Mr. BURTON of Indiana. 
H.R. 1147: Mr. PASCRELL, Mr. DAVIS of Ala-

bama, and Mr. PORTER. 
H.R. 1150: Mr. REYES. 
H.R. 1153: Mr. POE. 
H.R. 1188: Mr. LATHAM. 
H.R. 1217: Mr. NEUGEBAUER. 
H.R. 1238: Ms. DEGETTE and Ms. ZOE 

LOFGREN of California. 

H.R. 1246: Mr. SARBANES. 
H.R. 1278: Mr. EHLERS. 
H.R. 1279: Mr. MCHUGH, Mr. COOPER, Ms. 

EDDIE BERNICE JOHNSON of Texas, and Mr. 
KUHL of New York. 

H.R. 1280: Mr. MCNULTY, Mr. PLATTS, and 
Mr. MURTHA. 

H.R. 1282: Mr. CUELLAR and Mr. MCHUGH. 
H.R. 1283: Mr. HALL of Texas, Mr. ISRAEL, 

Mr. SMITH of New Jersey, Mr. KNOLLENBERG, 
Mr. LATOURETTE, Mr. RUPPERSBERGER, and 
Mr. LATHAM. 

H.R. 1284: Mr. HARE. 
H.R. 1303: Mr. WYNN. 
H.R. 1307: Mrs. MYRICK. 
H.R. 1314: Mr. CAMPBELL of California and 

Ms. GINNY BROWN-WAITE of Florida. 
H.R. 1324: Mr. LOBIONDO. 
H.R. 1330: Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr. PETERSON of 

Minnesota, and Mr. HILL. 
H.R. 1335: Mr. WILSON of South Carolina. 
H.R. 1342: Mrs. MYRICK and Mr. GOODE. 
H.R. 1365: Mr. FEENEY. 
H.R. 1366: Mr. FEENEY. 
H.R. 1371: Mr. ELLSWORTH and Mr. 

HASTERT. 
H.R. 1391: Ms. NORTON and Mr. CUMMINGS. 
H.R. 1413: Ms. CORRINE BROWN of Florida 

and Mrs. MYRICK. 
H.R. 1430: Mrs. MYRICK, Mr. PLATTS, and 

Mr. BACHUS. 
H.R. 1448: Mr. MORAN of Virginia, Mr. 

DOGGETT, Mr. CONYERS, Mr. BURTON of Indi-
ana, Mr. ENGEL, Ms. HOOLEY, and Mr. OLVER. 

H.J. Res. 9: Mr. LAHOOD, Mr. TERRY, and 
Mr. TIM MURPHY of Pennsylvania. 

H.J. Res. 37: Mr. MCCOTTER and Mr. CAN-
TOR. 

H. Con. Res. 21: Mr. DAVIS of Illinois and 
Mrs. MALONEY of New York. 

H. Con. Res. 53: Mr. WYNN and Ms. HIRONO. 
H. Con. Res. 88: Mr. STARK, Mr. BROWN of 

South Carolina, Mrs. NAPOLITANO, and Ms. 
HARMAN. 

H. Res. 55: Mr. RUSH, Ms. MCCOLLUM of 
Minnesota, and Mr. CONYERS. 

H. Res. 107: Ms. JACKSON-LEE of Texas, Ms. 
HARMAN, Mr. KING of New York, and Mr. 
HARE. 

H. Res. 111: Mr. ROHRABACHER. 
H. Res. 123: Mr. PASCRELL, and Mr. 

GRIJALVA. 
H. Res. 146: Ms. NORTON. 
H. Res. 196: Mr. SMITH of Washington. 
H. Res. 221: Mr. JOHNSON of Georgia and 

Ms. SCHAKOWSKY. 
H. Res. 222: Mr. TIM MURPHY of Pennsyl-

vania, Mr. HARE, and Mr. KUCINICH. 
H. Res. 224: Mr. BURTON of Indiana. 
H. Res. 230: Ms. LINDA T. SÁNCHEZ of Cali-

fornia, Mr. CROWLEY, Mr. HASTINGS of Flor-
ida, Mr. SIRES and Mr. FORTUÑO. 

H. Res. 231: Ms. FOXX. 

f 

DELETIONS OF SPONSORS FROM 
PUBLIC BILLS AND RESOLUTIONS 

Under clause 7 of rule XII, sponsors 
were deleted from public bills and reso-
lutions as follows: 

H. Res. 106: Mr. MOORE of Kansas. 
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